FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	· · · ·	09-04-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT						
		101831935							
O8/22/2 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(id)									
Submission -	Гуре	Conveyance Type							
XX New		X Assignment Security Agr	eement						
Resubmise Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License Change of Na	ame						
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective	Document	U.S. Governmen (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	It nt Agencies)						
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File						
Conveying Pa		X Mark if additional names of conveying par	Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Schaffer, Christopher		06282001						
Name (line 2)			Execution Date						
Second Party Name (line 1)	Burkhart, Steven R.	19/938073	Month Day Year 06282001						
Name (line 2)		0111000							
Receiving Pa	irty	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	The Boeing Company, Ir	nc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.						
			(Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)						
Address (line 3)	Seattle	WA, United States	p Code						
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A		rty only.						
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
V 28/200 1 EMAILE1 ()	0000075 09930073	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
TC:501	40.00 88								
Public burden reportin	g for this collection of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded,	including time for reviewing the document and						
V gathering the data nee	ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments i	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark O of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00 Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD AS	27). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB						
	Mail desumants to be record	ed with required cover sheet(s) information ademarks, Box Assignments , Washington,							
		RFFI · 012	120 FRAME: 0366						

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1 619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	775-588-0345
Name	Gregory Garmong		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 12460		
Address (line 2)	Zephyr Cove, NV 8944	8	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	C		
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent #
Enter either th Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Pat	t Number(s)
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Deposit	Account payment by deposit account or if addi D	esed X Deposit Account tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache indicate Gregory		fief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	
			PATENT

REEL: 012120 FRAME: 0367

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C		ION FOR NTINUA FENTS (TION	SHEET		U.S. Department of Contract Patent and Tradema PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies)		Mark if additio	onal names of co		artioc attac	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	· · · ·			nveynig p	dities attac	Execution Dates Month Day
Name (line 1)	Price, Bart]	ey J.					06282001
Name (line 2)						······································	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		······································	·····				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	artv(ies)						
	Receiving Party(ie	s)		viark if additiona	al names of	receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)		- 					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)							is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		۹.,					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)							document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)		City		State/Country		Zi	p Code
Name (line 1)							If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)							Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Cil			State/Country			Zip Code
	lumber(s) or F	Patent Numbe	· · L	Mark if add		bers attaci	hed
	e Patent Application in Application in Application		nt Number (i	DUNUI ENIER			
					'		umber(s)
·····						L	J
] []
				[······	
······································				Filmen		L	
L				L			

heliphered and a state of the s

PATENT REEL: 012120 FRAME: 0368

PATENT APPLICATION PD-200231

ASSIGNMENT

I/We Christopher Schaffer, residing at 3657 San Anseline Avenue, Long Beach, California 90808, Steven R. Burkhart, residing at 414 2nd Street, #329, Hermosa Beach, California 90254, and Bartley J. Price, residing at 908 Main Street, El Segundo, California 90245, has/have invented new and useful improvements entitled, described and claimed in MICROELECTRONIC DEVICE STRUCTURE UTILIZING A DIAMOND INLAY IN A PACKAGE FLANGE the specification forming part of my application for letters patent of the United States of America, filed herewith. This is an Assignment to The Boeing Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Seattle, King County, Washington.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I sell, assign, and transfer to The Boeing Company my full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to apply for patents, or inventor's certificates in the name of The Boeing Company in foreign countries, and in and to the application for letters patent of the United States of America. The Boeing Company shall hold the invention as the assignee for the use and benefit of itself and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as I would have held and enjoyed the invention had this assignment and sale not been made.

Christopher Schaffer

6-28-01

<u>6-29-01</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 012120 FRAME: 0369

Bartlev J.

RECORDED: 08/22/2001